EJB47761426US

Form PTO-1594		II HARA OMB HOLD LANK HOL IGAN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Bxp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	1018	16881	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(les): 		1	is of receiving party(les)
The Masie Center,	Inc.	Internal	learn, LLC
🔄 Individual(s)	· Association	Stroat Address:	95 Washington Str
General Partnership Gorporation-State (Delaw	Limited Partnership		a State: NY Zip: 1
Other		Individual(s) citi	zenship
		Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) attached? 🕌 Yes 🚰 No	General Partner	ship
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partners	ship
Assignment Assignment	Merger	Corporation-Sta	te New York
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other		representative designation	led in the United States, a domestic on is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date: 8/1/01		(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & add	separate document from assignment) fress(es) attached? The Yes Mo
	Additional number(s) at	2,211,2	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail	m correspondence ed:	6 Total number of ap	plications and ad:
Name: George R. McGu:	re	4 (07.050.0	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hancock & I	stabrook, LL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)
		Authorized to any deficie	be charged to deposit account ency in fees
Street Address: 1500 MONY	Tower 1	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
P.O. Box 45		500576	
City: Syracuse State:	NY Zip: 13221		of this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. 	pelief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correc	at and any attached copy is a true
	(1/a)	101	Date
George R. McGuire Name of Person Signing	-	ignatur a	5

01 FC:481 02 FC:484

40.00 CH 120.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0066

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, THE MASIE CENTER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 95 Washington Street,

Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is

the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,211,250, registered December 15, 1998, for

the mark "TECHLEARN," and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark

registration; and

WHEREAS, TECHLEARN, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 95 Washington

Street, Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the said

trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for one dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the said trademark registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized

by the trademark registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly

authorized representative this 1st day of August, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

THE MASIE CENTER INC

Bv:

Stanley Werb

Vice President

(H0023077.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0067

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF WAKE)	

On this 151 day of August in the year of 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared STANLEY WERB, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: 4/21/62

OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Public-North Carolina

COUNTY OF WAKE

KATHLEEN A. STINES

My Commission Expires 4/21/02

RECORDED: 08/15/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0068